
For the Session Commencing at

54961-1 Jourdain, Carl Joseph1

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Vernon Law Courts-4971
Public Access Adult Court List

1Page:

Plea Elec

of

RON

RON

RON

N

N

N

CCC 342 1 c

CCC 380 1

CCC 342 1 c

001

002

003

370

370

370

FT

FT

FT

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

29-NOV-2021 02:05 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Possess/use stolen 

credit card

Fraud

Possess/use stolen 

credit card

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

ADJ 

M

ADJ 

M

ADJ 

M

By 

V/C

Room: 102  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021

5



For the Session Commencing at

55809-1

55809-2-A

55841-1

55625-1

55741-1

54807-2-C

Carson, Gregory Benjamin

Carson, Gregory Benjamin

Carson, Gregory Benjamin

Fregin, Cory Harvey

Fregin, Cory Harvey

Mcilvenna, Louis John

1

2

3

4

5

6

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Vernon Law Courts-4971
Public Access Adult Court List

2Page:

Plea Elec

of

RON

RON

AWW

AWW

AWW

ROW

ROW

AN

ROD

ROD

ROD

ROD

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CCC 811

CCC 145 5 a

CCC 145 5 a

CCC 334 b

CCC 355 b

CCC 811

MVA 95 1

MVA 95 1

CCC 320.13 1

CCC 320.17

CCC 320.16 1

CCC 355

001

001

001

002

003

001

002

001

001

002

003

004

Mastop, C

Mastop, C

Mastop, C

Mastop, C

Mastop, C

Verdurmen,

D

Verdurmen,

D

Verdurmen,

D

Van der 

Walle, J. 

Van der 

Walle, J. 

Van der 

Walle, J. 

Van der 

Walle, J. 

40

27

25

25

25

109

109

68

452

452

452

452

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

29-NOV-2021 02:05 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Breach of recognizance

Breach of release 

order

Breach of release 

order

Theft $5000 or under

PSP Under $5,000

Breach of recognizance

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Dangerous operation of

a Conveyance

Flight from Police

Fail to Stop

Possession of Stolen 

Property

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

By 

V/C

Room: 103  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021

5



For the Session Commencing at

For the Session Commencing at

For the Session Commencing at

54807-2-C

55822-1

55580-1

54081-2-C

Mcilvenna, Louis John

Selman, Shane Allan

Thomas, Shaun Rielly

Goldenthal, Jeffrey Howard

6

7

8

9

09:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Vernon Law Courts-4971
Public Access Adult Court List

3Page:

Plea Elec

of

ROD

ROD

ROD

ROD

UTP

RON

PPA

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CCC 342 1 c

CCC 56.1 1

CCC 56.1 1

CCC 56.1 1

CCC 129 a

MVA 95 1

CCC 163.1 3

005

006

007

008

001

001

001

Van der 

Walle, J. 

Van der 

Walle, J. 

Van der 

Walle, J. 

Van der 

Walle, J. 

Mastop, C

Mastop, C

Steele, J

452

452

452

452

32

154

784

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

IGP

AVS

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Spallumcheen BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

G

G

G

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

PCJ

29-NOV-2021 02:05 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Possess/use stolen 

credit card

deal with identity 

document without 

lawful excuse

deal with identity 

document without 

lawful excuse

deal with identity 

document without 

lawful excuse

wilfully resisting or 

obstructing a peace 

officer

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

Importing/distributing

etc. child pornography

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

VC

ACC 

X

ADJ 

M

PRO 

M

By 

V/C

Room: 103  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021

5



For the Session Commencing at

For the Session Commencing at

54081-2-C

54876-2-B

54876-3-B

Goldenthal, Jeffrey Howard

Gifford, Patrick Bodie

Gifford, Patrick Bodie

9

10

11

12:00 PM

02:00 PM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Vernon Law Courts-4971
Public Access Adult Court List

4Page:

Plea Elec

of

PPA

RON

RON

N

N

N

CCC 163.1 4

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 733.1

002

001

001

Steele, J

Zanatta, T

Zanatta, T

784

98

98

AVS

FT

FT

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

G PCJ

29-NOV-2021 02:05 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Possession of child 

pornography

Breach of Probation 

Order

Breach of Probation 

Order

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

ACC 

X

ADJ 

M

PRO 

M

By 

V/C

Room: 103  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021

5



For the Session Commencing at

51791-3-B

55791-1-K

55151-1

55297-1

Cassel, Linda Gail

Dodds, Gordon Robert

Macgugan, Matthew Andrew

Parke, Christie Lynn

1

2

3

4

09:30 AM

File Number Name No.

Bail

Proc I/C Description Location of OffenceCounsel Rsn CntAge

Vernon Law Courts-4971
Public Access Adult Court List

5Page:

Plea Elec

of

ROW

ROW

ROW

ROD

ROD

UTP

UTP

UTP

WAR

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 733.1 1

CCC 267 a

CCC 266

CCC 334 b

CCC 342 1 c

CCC 342 1 c

MVA 95 1

001

002

003

001

002

001

002

003

001

Simmons, 

C.

Simmons, 

C.

Simmons, 

C.

McTavish, 

I 

McTavish, 

I 

Newcombe, 

M 

Newcombe, 

M 

Newcombe, 

M 

Newcombe, 

M

410

410

410

49

49

354

354

354

263

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

FXD

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Spallumcheen BC

Spallumcheen BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

Vernon BC

G

G

N

G

G

SUM

SUM

SUM

29-NOV-2021 02:05 PMReport ID: JCSR0048 Report Date: 

Breach of Probation 

Order

Breach of Probation 

Order

Breach of Probation 

Order

Assault with a weapon

Assault

Theft $5000 or under

Possess/use stolen 

credit card

Possess/use stolen 

credit card

Driving while 

prohibited/ licence 

suspended

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lesser

Included

By 

V/C

Room: JCM  Court Date: 29-NOV-2021

5


